
Rangliste Futurity/Maturity Swiss Paint Horse Association
19. Sept 09
Richterin: Michaela Kayser, DE

SPHA Weanling Stallions
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 71 Nora Schneider Magic Spook Nora Schneider MHA Freckle Tari Ima German Magic -
2 80 Paul Boesch Smart Doc Playboy Marlene Boesch Smart Pep Olena West Virginia Freckle -

SPHA Yearling Stallions
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 85 Sabine Rädler Krymsun Kant Spot Me Sabine Rädler One Hot Krymsun Lady Hoston Hit Me -

SPHA  2 Year Old Stallions
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 56 Béatrice Schafroth TP Manapi King Béatrice Schafroth Apaches Blue Max Jingos Grand Chick -
2 79 Tanja Miranda JJ Zippin N Gold Marlene Boesch Zippin N Investments Gold Tin Sensation -

SPHA  3 Year Old Stallions
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 58 Roland Aeberhard Mystery Duke Miriam Trachsel Shades of Mystery Miss Dial a Mount -
2 81 Andreas Weisshaupt AW Leos Rising Sun Andreas Weisshaupt MR Leo Dixon Jessica -

SPHA Weanling Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 92 Madeleine Häberlin Saturday Nite Hocheko Brigitte Bisig Saturday Nite News LT Cherokees Fairlady -
2 61 Eveline Krattiger Gyo's Tacuma HH Hans Hediger Gyo Black Smoking Reward -
3 52 Judith Baumeister Boggies Lucky Lavinia Markus Baumeister Top Boggie Sail BB Peppy Joana -
4 59 Irene Pauli Gyo's Bar Magic IP Irene Pauli Gyo Black Lady Bar Bailey SG -

SPHA Yearling Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 29 Franziska Studer Spook On Diamond (NP) Peter Studer Spooks Gotta Gun ARC Yellow Diamond -
2 62 Julia Oeggerli Skip Admira Star Julia Oeggerli Sailduino (QH) Little Just Star -
3 74 Kim Meng Texas Peppy Lena (NP) Kim Meng Chics Peppy Boy (QH) Smart Freckle Lena -
4 70 Nora Schneider Docs Magic Pride Nora Schneider MHAFreckle Tari Ima German Magic -



SPHA  2 Year Old Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 69 Marianne Schaad Robin The Chip Marianne & Karl Schaad Ready to Zip Musical Robin -
2 87 Manuela Rädler Hopeoftinyspromotion Sabine Rädler Hesa Tiny Paycheck Cody Dash True -
3 94 Madeleine Häberlin Saturdays Easter Cap Madeleine Häberlin Saturday Nite News TL Cherokees Fairlady -
4 88 Sabine Rädler Paint Me A Angel Sabine Rädler Master Zippo Sonny Go Jingle -
5 83 Larissa Wechsler Maximum High Heels Anton Achermann Maximum Star JI Razalina -
6 66 Claudia Gygax Lizzy Dynamit Olena Daniel Gygax Gyo Black Marie Lou Olena -

SPHA  3 Year Old Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 89 Jennifer Dolpp Clues Lady Technique Jennifer Dolpp Doc Cluesleo Bar Magic Technique -
2 86 Tatjana Rädler Tinys Honey Princess Tatjana Rädler Hesa Tiny Paycheck Cody Dash True -
3 54 Judith Baumeister Boggiesdancing Queen Markus Baumeister Top Boggie Sail Miss Majestic Dazz -
4 72 Barbara Gempeler Coolheaded Mary Barbara Gempeler Clark Cool Topsail SG Roxanna Troy -
5 57 Miriam Trachsel Hollywoods Joya Miriam Trachsel Hollywoods Lead Man Crazy Chic Olena -
6 63 Julia Oeggerli Smart Bonita Star Julia Oeggerli Smart Pep Olena Little Just Star -

SPHA Yearling Geldings
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 82 Larissa Wechsler Maximum Perfect Anton Achermann Maximum Star J I Razalina -

SPHA  2 Year Old Geldings
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 78 Chloé Zaugg VH Peppy Sunny Time Chloé Zaugg VH First Monarch Sirana -

SPHA  Yearling In Hand Trail
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 85 Sabine Rädler Krymsun Kant Spot Me Sabine Rädler One Hot Krymsun Lady Hoston Hit Time 62

SPHA  2 Year Old In Hand Trail
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 69 Marianne Schaad Robin The Chip Marianne & Karl Schaad Ready to Zip Musical Robin 67.5
2 56 Béatrice Schafroth TP Manapi King Béatrice Schafroth Apaches Blue Max Jingos Grand Chick 63
3 87 Manuela Rädler Hopeoftinyspromotion Sabine Rädler Hesa Tiny Paycheck Cody Dash True 62.5
4 94 Madeleine Häberlin Saturdays Easter Cap Madeleine Häberlin Saturday Nite News TL Cherokees Fairlady 55.5
5 78 Chloé Zaugg VH Peppy Sunny Time Chloé Zaugg VH First Monarch Sirana 53
6 66 Claudia Gygax Lizzy Dynamit Olena Daniel Gygax Gyo Black Marie Lou Olena 52



SPHA  3 Year Old In Hand Trail
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 53 Judith Baumeister Boggies Ballerinachex Markus Baumeister Top Boggie Sail Selina Chex 66.25
2 89 Jennifer Dolpp Clues Lady Technique Jennifer Dolpp Doc Cluesleo Bar Magic Technique 66
3 81 Andreas Weisshaupt AW Leos Rising Sun Andreas Weisshaupt MR Leo Dixon Jessica 54.5
4 86 Tatjana Rädler Tinys Honey Princess Tatjana Rädler Hesa Tiny Paycheck Cody Dash True 46.5
5 54 Judith Baumeister Boggiesdancing Queen Markus Baumeister Top Boggie Sail Miss Majestic Dazz 23

DQ 72 Barbara Gempeler Coolheaded Mary Barbara Gempeler Clark Cool Topsail SG Roxanna Troy DQ

SPHA  Futurity Trail
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 55 Christine Höltschi A Tru Whisky Christine Höltschi A Tru Rolex PZ Sunrise of Touch 57.5
DQ 67 Daniel Gygax Monacos Sunny Girl Daniel Gygax Te N Tes Gamble Monaco Spatzl DQ

SPHA  Futurity Western Pleasure
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 65 Lisa Guerne VH Mystery Flash Vincent Hasler VH First Monarch Poco Lena Alize -
2 55 Christine Höltschi A Tru Whisky Christine Höltschi A Tru Rolex PZ Sunrise of Touch -
3 67 Daniel Gygax Monacos Sunny Girl Daniel Gygax Te N Tes Gamble Monaco Spatzl -

SPHA  Futurity Reining
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 60 Christoph Seiler Fly a Tru Swiss Rolex Nick Matterson A Tru Rolex Bueno Butterfly 68
2 65 Lisa Guerne VH Mystery Flash Vincent Hasler VH First Monarch Poco Lena Alize 56.5

SPHA  Maturity Trail
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 73 Mirjam Brunner Cashs Snow King Doris Müller Little Bitta Cash Monaco Spatzl 65
2 76 Laura Voirol VH Sunshine Reggae Laura Voirol Summer Silver Star Tinick Nakita 60.5
2 51 Reinhard Garbely Skip Olena Boone Reinhard Garbely Smart Pep Olena Lady Boone 60.5
4 64 Sarah Moulmann VH Top Boggie Joe Patricia Droz Top Boggie Sail Tinick Nakita 56.5
5 77 Marcel Schnetzler Red Splashed Picasso Marcel Schnetzler Majestic Red Shandy Miss Gipsy Chex 54
6 68 Annika Friesecke Smart Calico Princess Marianne & Karl Schaad Smart Pep Olena A Calico Bar Monday 52



SPHA  Maturity Western Pleasure
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 68 Annika Friesecke Smart Calico Princess Marianne & Karl Schaad Smart Pep Olena A Calico Bar Monday -
2 64 Sarah Moulmann VH Top Boggie Joe Patricia Droz Top Boggie Sail Tinick Nakita -
3 73 Mirjam Brunner Cashs Snow King Doris Müller Little Bitta Cash Monaco Spatzl -
4 77 Marcel Schnetzler Red Splashed Picasso Marcel Schnetzler Majestic Red Shandy Miss Gipsy Chex -
5 51 Reinhard Garbely Skip Olena Boone Reinhard Garbely Smart Pep Olena Lady Boone -
6 76 Laura Voirol VH Sunshine Reggae Laura Voirol Summer Silver Star Tinick Nakita -
7 97 Kim Meng Smart Freckle Lena Kim Meng Smart Pep Olena West Virginia Freckle -

SPHA  Maturity Reining
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 100 Arno Gorgasser Jacs On Gold Brigitte Sommer-Heinze Chiefs Mc Chex Tivis Muffin 68
2 73 Mirjam Brunner Cashs Snow King Doris Müller Little Bitta Cash Monaco Spatzl 64.5
3 64 Sarah Moulmann VH Top Boggie Joe Patricia Droz Top Boggie Sail Tinick Nakita 55.5
4 76 Laura Voirol VH Sunshine Reggae Laura Voirol Summer Silver Star Tinick Nakita 54
5 77 Marcel Schnetzler Red Splashed Picasso Marcel Schnetzler Majestic Red Shandy Miss Gipsy Chex 38.5

DQ 51 Reinhard Garbely Skip Olena Boone Reinhard Garbely Smart Pep Olena Lady Boone 0



Rangliste Futurity/Maturity Swiss Quarter Horse Association
19. Sept 09
Richterin: Michaela Kayser, DE

SQHA Weanling Stallions
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 41 Ulrich E. Rimensberger Bigtimes Gun Smoke Ulrich E. Rimensberger Big Time Rooster Tivitos Fetenna -
2 43 Madeleine Flury Drys Revolution Madeleine Flury Einsteins Revolution Ima Special Dry -
3 24 Daniel Baumann KD Hollywood Dunstar Daniel Baumann Hollywoods Lead Man Barbs Quick Girl -
4 22 Regula Flubacher Andy's Lacky Luc Regula Flubacher Ima Special Andy Clasys Cherry Lady -
5 39 Tobias Sieber Smart N' Cromed Tobias Sieber Custom Crome One More Lena -
6 13 Larissa Rizzi Jae Great Einstein Larissa Rizzi Einsteins Revolution Jae Bar Solano -
7 93 Alexandra Schwarzentruber Oris Dun It Alexandra Schwarzentruber OT Taris Dun It Jac Unzip Me -

SQHA  Yearling Stallions
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 33 Adrian Hirschi Heza Special Rooster Adrian Hirschi Rosezanas Rooster Keens Special Lucy -
2 98 Sarah Berchtel Gunfire Hurricane Martina Wolf Spooks Gotta Gun One more Lena -
3 99 Martina Wolf Taris Rooster Martina Wolf Ot Taris Dun It Tanit Rooster -

SQHA  2 Year Old Stallions
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 4 Corinne Gygax GC Pretty Bueno Jack Corinne Gygax MR Pretty Blackburn Poco Miss Moore Trey -
2 5 Markus Häberlin MR Diamonds Sparkle Justin Häberlin Spark Serendipity Zana Bert -
3 34 Nicole Zumkehr Billy Tivios Nic Werner Zumkehr Gunsmoke Nic Cutters Mite -

SQHA Weanling Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 40 Martina Wolf Legends  of Sparklecrome Adrian Hirschi Custom Legend Barbie Sparkle -
2 27 Tanja Heis Buena Freckles Major Tanja Heis Pines Major Freckles Bueno Bucky -
3 9 Markus Häberlin Mysparklingsunstar Alexandra Giordano Spark Serendipity Zana Bert -
4 28 Franziska Studer Taris Oak Franziska Studer OT Taris Dun It ML Penelope Oak -
5 42 Nicole Zumkehr Cutters Dunit Mila Werner Zumkehr Ot Taris Dun It Cutters Mite -
6 101 Martin Schmid Tinka (NP) Martin Schmid OT Taris Dun It Docs Tivio Kerry -

SQHA Yearling Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 31 Martina Huggler Fashion Me Green Martina Huggler Green With Invy Ima Sailing Sue -
2 29 Franziska Studer Spook On Diamond Peter Studer Spooks Gotta Gun ARC Yellow Diamond -
3 1 Melanie Süsstrunk Good Dynamic Design Barbara Süsstrunk Pure Dynamic Good Miss Zippo -
4 10 Francine Peter Jae Cute Little Boss (NP) Larissa Rizzi Little Big Boss Jae Bar Solano -
5 91 Daniel Baumann KD Eddys Jessy Daniel Baumann Cody Von Eddy Barbs Quick Girl -
6 8 Astrid Fehr Taris Dun  It Golden Melanie Süsstrunk Ot Taris Dun It Ml Penelope Oak -
7 44 Nicole Anhalt Smokin Nic Kalena Miroc Quarter Horses Gunsmoke Nic Doc Salome -



SQHA  2 Year Old Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 12 Annika Friesecke Chocolate With Honey Nicole Mosimann Chips Lark Chocolate LQ Honeymoon -
2 25 Andrea Wildhaber Taris Surprise Andrea Wildhaber Taris Valentine ARC Yellow Diamond -

SQHA  3 Year Old Mares
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 36 Hanspeter Reiss Surprising Bat Hanspeter Reiss ARC Suprisinly Smart Sailin Bat -
2 32 Jennifer L. Schleiniger Hotroddin Princess Jonas Schleiniger Hotroddin Invitation Zippo Pine Nicky -
3 3 Annika Friesecke BFS Poco Blackburn Corinne Gygax MR Pretty Blackburn Poco Miss Moore Trey -
4 18 Cornelia Aeberhard Cee Bee Smooth Olena Roland Aeberhard Royal Smooth Olena Cb Sweet Sugar -
1 36 Hanspeter Reiss Surprising Bat Hanspeter Reiss ARC Suprisinly Smart Sailin Bat -
2 32 Jennifer L. Schleiniger Hotroddin Princess Jonas Schleiniger Hotroddin Invitation Zippo Pine Nicky -

SQHA  2 Year Old  Geldings
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 6 Brigitte Grämiger Sum Good Version Heidi Burkhalter Good Version Stars From Heaven -
2 23 Regula Flubacher Gunsmoke Nic Cocolino Regula Flubacher Gunsmoke Nic Clasys Cherry Lady -

SQHA  3 Year Old Geldings
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 96 Madeleine Häberlin Bugagoo Storm Madeleine Häberlin RP Poco Storm Pocos Lady Bonita -
2 2 Annika Friesecke Cielos Mission Eva Gerster Big Time Rooster Sugar Sue Cash -

SQHA  Futurity Trail
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 15 Simone Reiss Harlans Holiday Brigitte Scheer Hotrodding Sailor Osu Harlans Leota 69
2 7 Brigitte Grämiger Treasured Invitation Heidi Burkhalter Hotrodding Invitation Isle Be A Treasure 65
3 21 Andrea Staub Topspines Norseman Andrea Staub Topsail Cody Chex Prime Star Gay Bar 64
4 20 Karin Fischbacher Ima Smart Bat Karin Fischbacher ARC Suprisinly Smart Sailin Bat 60
5 19 Uschi Jau Absolutly The Truth Uschi Jau Absolute Investment Truly An Investment 59
6 38 Christa Riem Lunas Magic Daydream Christa Riem Creditor Canyon Miss Hobby Starlet 58.5
-- 2 Annika Friesecke Cielos Mission Eva Gerster Big Time Rooster Sugar Sue Cash 0

SQHA  Futurity Western Pleasure
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 7 Brigitte Grämiger Treasured Invitation Heidi Burkhalter Hotrodding Invitation Isle Be A Treasure -
2 38 Christa Riem Lunas Magic Daydream Christa Riem Creditor Canyon Miss Hobby Starlet -
3 19 Uschi Jau Absolutly The Truth Uschi Jau Absolute Investment Truly An Investment -
4 15 Simone Reiss Harlans Holiday Brigitte Scheer Hotrodding Sailor Osu Harlans Leota -
5 26 Katrina Ritter Smillas Sensofdust Katrina Ritter Surenuff Duster Dolly San Otoe -
6 2 Annika Friesecke Cielos Mission Eva Gerster Big Time Rooster Sugar Sue Cash -
7 95 Madeleine Häberlin Totally A Grand Slam Madeleine Häberlin Leaguers Grand Slam Potential Pleasure -
8 30 Diana Näpflin Surenuffa Sweetie Nicole Meyer Surenuff Duster Mexicali Vogue -



SQHA  Futurity Hunter Under Saddle
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 38 Christa Riem Lunas Magic Daydream Christa Riem Creditor Canyon Miss Hobby Starlet -
2 14 Simone Reiss Elder Creme Brigitte Scheer Creme De Coco Bueno Elders Rim Shot -
3 26 Katrina Ritter Smillas Sensofdust Katrina Ritter Surenuff Duster Dolly San Otoe -
4 19 Uschi Jau Absolutly The Truth Uschi Jau Absolute Investment Truly An Investment -
5 3 Annika Friesecke BFS Poco Blackburn Corinne Gygax MR Pretty Blackburn Poco Miss Moore Trey -
6 20 Karin Fischbacher Ima Smart Bat Karin Fischbacher ARC Suprisinly Smart Sailin Bat -
7 32 Jennifer L. Schleiniger Hotroddin Princess Jonas Schleiniger Hotroddin Invitation Zippo Pine Nicky -

SQHA  Futurity Reining
Rang Back # Reiter/Vorsteller Pferd Besitzer Sire Dam Score

1 15 Simone Reiss Harlans Holiday Brigitte Scheer Hotrodding Sailor Osu Harlans Leota 67.5
2 21 Daniel Schmutz Topspines Norseman Andrea Staub Topsail Cody Chex Prime Star Gay Bar 66.5
3 14 Simone Reiss Elder Creme Brigitte Scheer Creme De Coco Bueno Elders Rim Shot 66.25
4 35 Nicole Zumkehr Cutters Rickie Nic Werner Zumkehr Gunsmoke Nic Docs Tivio Kerry 57

DQ 37 Hanspeter Reiss Hot Pine Lady Hanspeter Reiss Hotrodding Sailor Great Achievement 0


